
Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:50 AM

9:00 AM

        9:50 AM

10:00 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

11:50 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:10 PM

2:00 PM

2:10 PM

3:00 PM

3:10 PM

4:00 PM

4:10 PM

5:00 PM

EXAMS: 1 2 3 FINAL EXAMS Location

Clinical Med III W 3/20/24 7:00-8:00am F 4/5/24 7:00-8:00am F 4/26/24 7:00-8:00am W 5/15/24 11:30-12:30p Testing Center

Pharmacology F 3/29/24 7:00-8:30am F 4/19/24 7:00-8:30am n/a M 5/13/24 11am-12pm Testing Center

Emer Med/Surg M 3/25/24 3:30-4:30pm M 4/8/24 3-30-4:30pm M 4/29/24 3:30-4:30pm Tu 5/14/24 2:30-3:30pm
Testing Center

Women's Health M 4/1/24 3:30-4:30pm M 4/22/24 3:30-4:30p n/a Th 5/16/24 8:30-9:30am
Testing Center

Psychiatry F 3/22/24 7:00-8:00am F 4/12/24 7:0-8:00am n/a F 5/17/24 7:00-8:00am Testing Center

Schedule Changes:  Em Med/Surg lecture 4/25 moved to Tu, 4/23, 2:10-3:30pm.  MOCK CAD Th, 4/25, 8am-12pm.   Clin Med HiFi Event/Debrief Th, 

5/2, 12-5pm.  PACKRAT Exam Fri, 5/3/24, 8:00am - 12:15pm.  PCP III lecture 5/9 moved to Tues, 5/7, 8:00-8:50am.  

Clinical Med III      

PASSG 580                  

10:30 - 11:50 am                

(Hoover/Wild)

All classes held in OCOTILLO LECTURE HALL E, unless otherwise specified

Em Med & Surg 

Principles                                                           

PASSG 582                                            

8:30-9:50 am                        

(Alford/Bouton)                

Lunch

Pharmacology                

PHARG 580            

10:00 - 11:50 am          

(Korch) COREG 1580              

11:00 - 11:50 am      

Lunch

Reserved for Exams or 

Therapeutic & 

Diagnostic Skills Lab  

Therapeutic & 

Diagnostic Skills LAB                  

PASSG 571               

11:10 - 1:00 pm        

(Hamilton/Alford)                   

Please see syllabus for 

location(s)

 PCP III                                  

PASSG 589                                               

10:00-10:50am         

(Carter)

Clinical Med III                                        

PASSG 580                                       

9:00 - 10:20 am       

(Hoover/Wild)         

Exams 

Em Med & Surg Principles                                                           

PASSG 582                                            

8:30-9:50 am                        

(Alford/Bouton)           

Exams

Psychiatry & Behavioral 

Medicine                             

PASSG 588                           

8:30-10:20am                     

(Stoehr)

Exams    Exams    

Spring Quarter Class Schedule 2024

Physician Assistant Program 

Glendale, AZ Campus

March 4, 2024- May 10, 2024

Final Exam Week: May 13, 2024-May 17, 2024

Professional Development (mandatory attendance): Thursdays from 11:00 to 11:50am on weeks when there is no CORE.

Clinical Med III                 

PASSG 580               

10:30 - 11:50 am     

(Hoover/Wild)

Lunch Lunch

Therapeutic & 

Diagnostic Skills LAB                  

PASSG 571                                        

9:00-10:50 am    

(Hamilton/Alford)                      

Please see syllabus for 

location(s)

** Please refer to individual syllabi for lecture, room, lab assignments & additional changes.

Reserved for 

Therapeutic & 

Diagnostic Skills Lab or 

Exams

 Clinical Med III Cases                       

1:10 - 2:40 pm                        

(Hoover/Wild)                          

Please see syllabus for 

location(s)

Pharmacology               

PHARG 580                      

1:10-2:00 pm        

(Korch)  

 Reserved for Clin Med 

Simulation Events

Therapeutic Skills            

PASSG 571                                                                                                   

1:10-2:30 pm  

(Hamilton/Alford)  

Canvas/pre-recorded 

lectures

Exams    

Women's Health             

PASSG 575              

1:10 - 3:00 pm     

(Herrick)

Exams    

Exams 

1/30/2024 4:46 PM


