## **Spring Quarter Class Schedule 2024**

Physician Assistant Program Glendale, AZ Campus March 4, 2024- May 10, 2024

## Final Exam Week: May 13, 2024-May 17, 2024

All classes held in OCOTILLO LECTURE HALL E, unless otherwise specified					
Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
7:30 AM 8:00 AM	Exams	Exams	Exams	Exams	Reserved for Exams or Therapeutic &
8:50 AM 9:00 AM	Psychiatry & Behavioral Medicine PASSG 588	Clinical Med III	Em Med & Surg Principles PASSG 582	Em Med & Surg Principles PASSG 582 8:30-9:50 am	Diagnostic Skills Lab  Therapeutic &
9:50 AM	8:30-10:20am (Stoehr)	PASSG 580 9:00 - 10:20 am (Hoover/Wild)	8:30-9:50 am (Alford/Bouton)	(Alford/Bouton)	Diagnostic Skills LAB PASSG 571 9:00-10:50 am (Hamilton/Alford) Please see syllabus for location(s)
10:00 AM 10:50 AM	Clinical Med III PASSG 580 10:30 - 11:50 am (Hoover/Wild)	Clinical Med III PASSG 580 10:30 - 11:50 am (Hoover/Wild)	Pharmacology PHARG 580 10:00 - 11:50 am (Korch)	PCP III PASSG 589 10:00-10:50am (Carter)	
11:00 AM 11:50 AM				COREG 1580 11:00 - 11:50 am	Therapeutic & Diagnostic Skills LAB PASSG 571
12:00 PM 1:00 PM	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	11:10 - 1:00 pm (Hamilton/Alford) Please see syllabus for location(s)
1:10 PM 2:00 PM 2:10 PM	Therapeutic Skills PASSG 571 1:10-2:30 pm (Hamilton/Alford) Canvas/pre-recorded	Pharmacology PHARG 580 1:10-2:00 pm (Korch)	Women's Health PASSG 575 1:10 - 3:00 pm	Clinical Med III Cases 1:10 - 2:40 pm (Hoover/Wild) Please see syllabus for location(s)	
3:00 PM 3:10 PM	lectures		(Herrick)	iocation(s)	Reserved for Therapeutic & Diagnostic Skills Lab or
4:00 PM	Exams	Exams	Exams	Reserved for Clin Med Simulation Events	Exams
4:10 PM 5:00 PM					
EXAMS:	1	2	3	FINAL EXAMS	Location
Clinical Med III	W 3/20/24 7:00-8:00am	F 4/5/24 7:00-8:00am	F 4/26/24 7:00-8:00am	W 5/15/24 11:30-12:30p	Testing Center
Pharmacology	F 3/29/24 7:00-8:30am	F 4/19/24 7:00-8:30am	n/a	M 5/13/24 11am-12pm	Testing Center
Emer Med/Surg	M 3/25/24 3:30-4:30pm	M 4/8/24 3-30-4:30pm	M 4/29/24 3:30-4:30pm	Tu 5/14/24 2:30-3:30pm	Testing Center
Women's Health	M 4/1/24 3:30-4:30pm	M 4/22/24 3:30-4:30p	n/a	Th 5/16/24 8:30-9:30am	Testing Center
Psychiatry	F 3/22/24 7:00-8:00am	F 4/12/24 7:0-8:00am	n/a	F 5/17/24 7:00-8:00am	Testing Center

<sup>\*</sup> Please refer to individual syllabi for lecture, room, lab assignments & additional changes.

Professional Development (mandatory attendance): Thursdays from 11:00 to 11:50am on weeks when there is no CORE.

Schedule Changes: Em Med/Surg lecture 4/25 moved to Tu, 4/23, 2:10-3:30pm. MOCK CAD Th, 4/25, 8am-12pm. Clin Med HiFi Event/Debrief Th, 5/2, 12-5pm. PACKRAT Exam Fri, 5/3/24, 8:00am - 12:15pm. PCP III lecture 5/9 moved to Tues, 5/7, 8:00-8:50am.